

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/232
Date request received:	02/09/2016
Date request responded to:	30/09/2016
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Mental health, inpatients, adults, numbers, CAMHS, physical, restraint, incidents

### Request Detail:

- 1) For the financial year 2014/15 please give the total number of female patients admitted into adult mental health in-patient services.
- 2) For the financial year 2014/15 please give the total number of male patients admitted into adult mental health in-patient services.
- 3) For the financial year 2014/15 please give the total number of female patients admitted into CAMHS in-patient services\*.
- 4) For the financial year 2014/15 please give the total number of male patients admitted into CAMHS in-patient services.
- 5) For the financial year 2014/15 please give the total number of female patients who experienced physical restraint by one or more members of staff in both a) adult inpatient mental health services and b) CAMHS inpatient mental health services\*\*
- 6) For the financial year 2014/15 please give the total number of male patients who experienced physical restraint by one or more members of staff in both a) adult inpatient mental health services and b) CAMHS inpatient mental health services\*\*
- 7) For the financial year 2014/15 please give the total number of female patients who experienced prone physical restraint by one or more members of staff (also known as face-down restraint) in both a) adult inpatient mental health services and b) CAMHS inpatient mental health services\*\*
- 8) For the financial year 2014/15 please give the total number of male patients who experienced prone physical restraint by one or more members of staff (also known as face-down restraint) in both a) adult inpatient mental health services and b) CAMHS inpatient mental health services\*\*
- 9) For the financial year 2014/15 please give the **total incidents** prone physical restraint (also known as face-down restraint) experienced by female patients in both a) adult inpatient mental health services and b) CAMHS inpatient mental health services\*\*\*
- 10) For the financial year 2014/15 please give the **total incidents** prone physical restraint (also known as face-down restraint) experienced by male patients in both a) adult inpatient mental health services and b) CAMHS inpatient mental health services\*\*\*

\*If your Trust does not provide in-patient CAMHS services please make this clear

\*\*please note we would like numbers of individual patients not incidents

\*\*\*please note this question is about incidents, not number of patients

### **Response Detail:**

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**